503386506 07/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3433130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEE NMN BURROWES	06/08/2015
NEIL CHARLES DRING	06/05/2015
ELAINE ALICE MARIE BAXTER	06/08/2015
JULIEN CLAUDE PLOS	06/05/2015
ALASTAIR ROBERT EDWARD MACGREGOR	06/05/2015
ADAM GASZTON HORVATH	06/05/2015
MADHURI JAYANT KHANOLKAR	06/08/2015
JITEN ODHAVJI DIHORA	06/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
Street Address:	ATTENTION: CHIEF PATENT COUNSEL
Internal Address:	ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14734673			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)386-3929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 with

Phone: 5139833449

Email: caldwell.ja.2@pg.com

Correspondent Name: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Address Line 1: ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA

Address Line 2: CENTRAL DOCKETING, CENTRAL BLDG., C8

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13384M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE MORGAN

SIGNATURE:	/Carrie Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2015
Total Attachments: 15	
source=13384MASGN#page1.tif	
source=13384MASGN#page2.tif	
source=13384MASGN#page3.tif	
source=13384MASGN#page4.tif	
source=13384MASGN#page5.tif	
source=13384MASGN#page6.tif	
source=13384MASGN#page7.tif	
source=13384MASGN#page8.tif	
source=13384MASGN#page9.tif	
source=13384MASGN#page10.tif	
source=13384MASGN#page11.tif	
source=13384MASGN#page12.tif	
source=13384MASGN#page13.tif	
source=13384MASGN#page14.tif	
source=13384MASGN#page15.tif	

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

	WHER	EAS I/we,	the undersigne	ed inventor(s) here	with declare the	at I am the	sole in	ventor/we
are the	e joint in	iventors ar	id I/we have n	nade certain invent	tion(s), as set f	orth in a p	atent aj	pplication
(include	ding indu	istrial desi	igns and utility	y models), whether	r claimed or u	nclaimed, e	entitled	Flushing
Disper	nsers For	Deliverin	g A Consisten	t Consumer Experi	ience, Attorney	's Docket N	No. 133	84M and
filed	in	the	United S	States	Patent	Office	as	Number
	14/734,6	73	, on	June 9, 2	2015 .	(I/we gran	t the h	ereinafter
				rized thereby, the p				
date of	f said app	olication in	this document	when ascertained.))			-

Lee (NMN) BURROWES of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Neil Charles DRING of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Elaine Alice Marie BAXTER of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Madhuri Jayant KHANOLKAR of 70 Biopolis St., Singapore 138547, Singapore;
Julien Claude PLOS of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Alastair Robert Edward MACGREGOR of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;

Jiten Odhavji DIHORA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, United States;

Adam Gaszton HORVATH of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/734.673 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: Lee (NMN) BURROWES.	8 to July 2015. Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I,	ue and knowing that it is of the same force and
8 5	and the same of th
MARIA LUND	
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: NEL CHALLES DEING	<u> </u>
Neil Charles DRING	Date
I, (name of the control of the contr	knowing that it is of the same force and effect as
Witness printed name	Witness signature
	><7010

Signed: Elaure Alice Marie Bal	to 8 June 2015
Elaine Alice Marie BAXTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I, MACIA (nar present and did see Elaine Alice Marie BAXTER dul this Statement conscientiously believing it to be trueffect as if made under oath or affirmation, and w statements herein may be punishable by law.	ty sign and execute the above assignment. I make ue and knowing that it is of the same force and
MARIA LUND	ma Am
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Madhuri Jayant KHANOLKAR	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I,	e true and knowing that it is of the same force and
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed: Julia Claude Plas	5 June 2015
Julien Claude PLOS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I, MARIA (no present and did see Julien Claude PLOS duly sign Statement conscientiously believing it to be true are if made under oath or affirmation, and with the kent herein may be punishable by law.	nd knowing that it is of the same force and effect a
MARIA LUND	Witness signature
MARIA LOSO Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Mixiis Wet Edward McLeaper	produce of the same
	Same and
Alastair Robert Edward MACGREGOR V	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I, MARIA LOS (n present and did see Alastair Robert Edward M assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously same force and effect as if made under oath or af making false statements herein may be punishable to	IACGREGOR duly sign and execute the above believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the firmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly
MARIA LIND	may 1
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Jiten Odhavji DIHORA	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Statement conscientiously believing it to be tru	_ (name of witness), declare that I was personally ally sign and execute the above assignment. I make this are and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as the knowledge that knowingly making false statement.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: ADAM GASZTON KOWATTI	July 2015 Date
Adam Gaszton HORVATH	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
this Statement conscientiously believing it to	(name of witness), declare that I was personally H duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make be true and knowing that it is of the same force and and with the knowledge that knowingly making false
TRAN NGO	
Witness printed name	Withess signature

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

					entor(s) herewith d				
are th	ie joint i	invento	rs and I/we ha	ive made c	ertain invention(s)), as set i	forth in a p	atent a	pplication
(inclu	iding inc	dustrial	designs and	utility mode	els), whether clair	med or u	ınclaimed,	entitled	Flushing
					umer Experience,				
	in	the		nited States		Patent			Number
	14/734,	673	, on		June 9, 2015				
name					hereby, the power				
			on in this docu						<i>-</i>

Lee (NMN) BURROWES of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Neil Charles DRING of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Elaine Alice Marie BAXTER of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Madhuri Jayant KHANOLKAR of 70 Biopolis St., Singapore 138547, Singapore;
Julien Claude PLOS of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Alastair Robert Edward MACGREGOR of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;

Jiten Odhavji DIHORA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, United States;

Adam Gaszton HORVATH of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof. therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/734,673 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:	233333000
Lee (NMN) BURROWES	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Lee (NMN) BURRO this Statement conscientiously believing	(name of witness), declare that I was personall OWES duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force an ation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making fals aw.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Neil Charles DRING	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Neil Charles DRING Statement conscientiously believing it to	(name of witness), declare that I was personally G duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect a with the knowledge that knowingly making false statement.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Elaine Alice Marie BAXTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I, (name present and did see Elaine Alice Marie BAXTER duly si this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true a effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with statements herein may be punishable by law.	gn and execute the above assignment. I make and knowing that it is of the same force an
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	8 June 2015.
Madhuri Jayant KHANOLKAR	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I,SIM_NU_XIN, FRANCINE (name of present and did see Madhuri Jayant KHANOLKAR dul make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be trueffect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with statements herein may be punishable by law.	e and knowing that it is of the same force an
	1
SIM YU XIN, FRANCINE	Vitness signature

Signed:	
Julien Claude PLOS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Julien Claude PLOS dul Statement conscientiously believing it to be tr	(name of witness), declare that I was persona y sign and execute the above assignment. I make the and knowing that it is of the same force and effect the knowledge that knowingly making false statements.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Alastair Robert Edward MACGREGOR	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
assignment. I make this Statement consciention	(name of witness), declare that I was personal d MACGREGOR duly sign and execute the aboveusly believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowing able by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	······································
Jiten Odhavji DIHORA	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Jiten Odhavji DIHOR Statement conscientiously believing it to I	(name of witness), declare that I was personal A duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make the true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect with the knowledge that knowingly making false statement.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Adam Gaszton HORVATH	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Adam Gaszton HORN his Statement conscientiously believing	(name of witness), declare that I was personal VATH duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force aroun, and with the knowledge that knowingly making falson,
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Global_General_Assignment.doc Rev. 10/2012

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, th	ie undersigned inv	entor(s) herewith of	leclare tha	at I am the	sole in	ventor/we
are the joint inventors and	I/we have made	certain invention(s), as set f	orth in a p	atent a	pplication
(including industrial design	is and utility moc	lels), whether clai	med or u	nclaimed, e	entitled	Flushing
Dispensers For Delivering	A Consistent Con	sumer Experience,	Attorney	's Docket N	No. 133	84M and
filed in the	United States		Patent	Office	as	Number
14/734,673	, on	June 9, 2015		(I/we gran	it the h	ereinafter
named assignee and/or any						
date of said application in the	is document when	ascertained.)				~

Lee (NMN) BURROWES of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Neil Charles DRING of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Elaine Alice Marie BAXTER of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Madhuri Jayant KHANOLKAR of 70 Biopolis St., Singapore 138547, Singapore;
Julien Claude PLOS of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;
Alastair Robert Edward MACGREGOR of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom;

Jiten Odhavji DIHORA of One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH 45202, United States;

Adam Gaszton HORVATH of Whitehall Lane, Egham TW20 9NW, United Kingdom

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 14/734,673 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:	
Lee (NMN) BURROWES	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Lee (NMN) BURRO this Statement conscientiously believing	(name of witness), declare that I was personall OWES duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and ation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making fals law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Signed:	
Neil Charles DRING	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Neil Charles DRING Statement conscientiously believing it to	(name of witness), declare that I was personally G duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect a with the knowledge that knowingly making false statement.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Elaine Alice Marie BAXTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Elaine Alice Marie BA this Statement conscientiously believing it	(name of witness), declare that I was personally XTER duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and on, and with the knowledge that knowingly making falsow.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Madhuri Jayant KHANOLKAR	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Madhuri Jayant KHA make this Statement conscientiously believ	(name of witness), declare that I was personally NOLKAR duly sign and execute the above assignment. Fing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and on, and with the knowledge that knowingly making falsow.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Julien Claude PLOS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Julien Claude PLOS du Statement conscientiously believing it to be t	(name of witness), declare that I was personally sign and execute the above assignment. I make thing the same force and effect a the knowledge that knowingly making false statement
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Alastair Robert Edward MACGREGOR	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
present and did see Alastair Robert Edwa assignment. I make this Statement conscienti	(name of witness), declare that I was personally and MACGREGOR duly sign and execute the above ously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly able by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Attorney Docket Number 13384M Page 5 of 5

Ballow Or	11 Three 2015
Signed: The Office Signed: Jiten Odkayji DIHORA	// June 2015 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
see Jiten Odhavji DIHORA duly sign and conscientiously believing it to be true and I	e of witness), declare that I was personally present and did d execute the above assignment. I make this Statement knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made viedge that knowingly making false statements herein may
JORGE SUNKEL	John John Marie Control of the Contr
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Adam Gaszton HORVATH	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I,	(name of witness), declare that I was personally
this Statement conscientiously believing it	TH duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and an and with the knowledge that knowingly making false
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Global_General_Assignment.doc Rev. 10/2012

PATENT REEL: 036056 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 07/10/2015